Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

03/08/16

Hearing:

04/05/16

Action:

Enacted

Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No. 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **ORDINANCE 2016-08**

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE REVISED KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN**

WHEREAS, pursuant to KPB 2.45.020, the Kenai Peninsula Borough is required to develop

and adopt plans for a coordinated response to disaster emergencies which may

occur within the borough; and

the assembly approved the last Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) for the WHEREAS,

borough in Resolution 2007-020; and

the EOP calls for review and amendment as necessary; and WHEREAS.

borough staff has developed a revised emergency operations plan to address WHEREAS,

changing practices and technologies in local emergency services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Emergency Operations Plan revised October 2015 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 5TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Yes:

Bagley, Cooper, Dunne, Holmdahl, Johnson, Knopp, Ogle, Welles, Gilman

No:

None

Absent:

None